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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 76,409,000 KGMBeef & Veal

0201101000 KGM CARCASSES AND HALF-CARCASSES OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED THAT 
DO NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF 
ITEM NO. 0201.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE 
TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF

0 0 0 0 0

0201201000 KGM CUTS OF MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED, WITH BONE IN, THAT DO 
NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE  CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM 
NO. 0201.20.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO 
THE CUSTOMS TARIFF

519,887 0 0 0 519,887

0201301000 KGM BONELESS MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED, THAT DOES NOT 
ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 
0201.30.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

5,012,706 0 0 0 5,012,706

0202101000 KGM CARCASSES AND HALF-CARCASSES OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN, THAT DO NOT 
ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 
0202.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

0202201000 KGM CUTS OF MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN, WITH BONE IN, THAT DO NOT 
ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 
0202.20.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

114,005 0 0 0 114,005

0202301000 KGM BONELESS MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN, THAT DOES NOT ORIGINATE IN A 
NAFTA COUNTRY AND IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0202.30.10 IN THE 
LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

43,765,697 0 0 0 43,765,697

49,412,29500049,412,295Total for Beef & Veal:
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 115,777,287 NMBBroiler Hatching Eggs

0407001100 NMB HATCHING EGGS, FOR BROILERS, OF FOWLS OF  THE SPECIES GALLUS 
DOMESTICUS, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0407.00.11 IN THE 
LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

113,457,456 0 0 2,847,600 116,305,056

116,305,0562,847,60000113,457,456Total for Broiler Hatching Eggs:
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 20,411,866 KGMCheese

0406101000 KGM FRESH (UNRIPENED OR UNCURED) CHEESE, INCLUDING WHEY CHEESE AND CURD, 
THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF 
PROVISIONS SET OUT  IN THE SCHEDULE TO THECUSTOMS TARIFF.

276,632 0 0 127,102 403,734

0406201100 KGM CHEDDAR CHEESE AND CHEDDAR TYPES OF CHEESE, GRATED OR POWDERED, 
THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO.0406.20.11IN THE LIST OF TARIFF 
PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

29,087 0 0 294 29,381

0406209100 KGM GRATED OR POWDERED CHEESE OF ALL KINDS, OTHER THAN CHEDDAR AND 
CHEDDAR TYPES, THATIS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.20.91 IN THE 
LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

370,194 0 0 502,953 873,147

0406301000 KGM PROCESSED CHEESE, NOT GRATED OR POWDERED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.30.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

2,130,749 0 0 1,212,989 3,343,738

0406401000 KGM BLUE-VEINED CHEESE THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.40.10 IN 
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE  SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF.

1,443,885 0 0 0 1,443,885

0406901100 KGM CHEDDAR CHEESE AND CHEDDAR TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

1,499,745 0 0 900,319 2,400,064

0406902100 KGM CAMEMBERT CHEESE AND CAMEMBERT TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED 
UNDER TARIFF ITEM  NO. 0406.90.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

383,290 0 0 0 383,290

0406903100 KGM BRIE CHEESE AND BRIE TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF 
ITEM NO. 0406.90.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE 
TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

1,492,313 0 0 0 1,492,313

0406904100 KGM GOUDA CHEESE AND GOUDA TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.41 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

3,374,284 0 0 0 3,374,284
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 20,411,866 KGMCheese

0406905100 KGM PROVOLONE CHEESE AND PROVOLONE TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED 
UNDER TARIFF ITEM  NO. 0406.90.51 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

155,546 0 0 0 155,546

0406906100 KGM MOZZARELLA CHEESE AND MOZZARELLA TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED 
UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.61 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

266,828 0 0 169,924 436,752

0406907100 KGM SWISS/EMMENTAL CHEESE AND SWISS/EMMENTAL  TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE 
CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.71 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS 
SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

2,933,348 0 0 226 2,933,574

0406908100 KGM GRUYERE CHEESE AND GRUYERE TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.81 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

530,746 0 0 0 530,746

0406909100 KGM HAVARTI CHEESE AND HAVARTI TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

458,248 0 0 0 458,248

0406909300 KGM PARMESAN CHEESE AND PARMESAN TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED 
UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.93 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

1,841,583 0 0 44,815 1,886,398

0406909500 KGM ROMANO CHEESE AND ROMANO TYPES OF CHEESE  THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.95 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

892,581 0 0 6,439 899,020

0406909800 KGM ALL OTHER CHEESES THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.98 IN 
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE  SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF.

3,356,695 0 0 63,394 3,420,089

24,464,2093,028,4550021,435,754Total for Cheese:
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
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Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 24,619,308 NMBChicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv)

0105112100 NMB LIVE BROILERS FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTION,  BEING FOWLS OF THE SPECIES 
GALLUS DOMESTICUS, AND WEIGHING NOT MORE THAN 185G, THAT ARE 
CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM  NO. 0105.11.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS 
SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

16,363,637 0 0 0 16,363,637

16,363,63700016,363,637Total for Chicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv):
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 491,321 KGMEggs

0408111000 KGM DRIED EGGS, YOLKS 49,900 0 0 0 49,900

0408911000 KGM DRIED EGGS, WHOLE 267,765 0 0 45,492 313,257

3502111000 KGM DRIED EGGS, WHITE 1,163,401 3,647,081 0 0 4,810,482



Date: 06/01/2005
DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE   

 EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY  
CONTROL YEAR: 2004

2005-01-05
APRMT61
C Page 7

Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
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Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 2,130,525 KGMEggs

0408191000 KGM LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED EGGS, YOLKS 397,957 1,269,681 0 922,465 2,590,103

0408991000 KGM LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED EGGS, WHOLE 184,235 559,292 0 110,450 853,977

2106905100 KGM EGG PREPARATIONS, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED, THAT ARE 
CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 2106.90.51 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS 
SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

1,854,042 401,657 0 16,607 2,272,306

3502191000 KGM LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED EGGS, WHITE 0 0 0 0 0
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
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Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 5,863,953 DZNEggs

0407001822 DZN SHELL EGGS, NEST RUN FOR BREAKING PURPOSES ONLY. 3,122,469 6,794,901 0 0 9,917,370
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
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Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 8,547,008 DZNEggs

0407001800 DZN EGGS OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, IN THE SHELL, FRESH, 
PRESERVEDOR COOKED (OTHER THAN HATCHING EGGS FOR  BROILERS), THAT 
ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0407.00.18 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF 
PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS

0 0 0 0 0

0407001820 DZN FRESH 8,579,844 2,573,685 0 0 11,153,529

0407001821 DZN BREAKERS 0 0 0 0 0

0407001890 DZN PRESERVED/COOKED 93,600 0 0 0 93,600

32,054,5241,095,014015,246,29715,713,213Total for Eggs:
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 7,558,000 KGMMargarine

KGM MARGARINE (EXCLUDING LIQUID MARGARINE) ANDSUBSTITUTES FOR BUTTER, 
THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1517.10.10, 1517.90.21 IN THE LIST 
OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF:

1517101000 KGM MARGARINE 2,228,102 0 0 0 2,228,102

1517902100 KGM SUBSTITUTE FOR BUTTER 1,365,865 0 0 0 1,365,865

3,593,9670003,593,967Total for Margarine:
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 69,697,500 KGMPoultry - Chicken

0105929100 KGM LIVE FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN THOSE FOR 
BREEDING PURPOSES AND OTHER THAN STARTED PULLETS AND SPENT FOWLS), 
WEIGHING MORE THAN 185  G, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM  NO. 
0105.92.91 OR 0105.93.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISION SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF

115,280 70,458 0 18,095 203,833

MEAT AND OFFAL OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, FRESH, 
CHILLED OR FROZEN, NOT CUT IN PIECES (OTHER THAN SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE 
CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.11.91, 0207.12.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF 
PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF

0207119100 KGM FRESH 1,192 0 0 51,994 53,186

0207129100 KGM FROZEN 17,053 0 0 36 17,089

CUTS OF MEAT AND OFFAL, INCLUDING LIVERS, OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES 
GALLUS DOMESTICUS,FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN (OTHER THAN SPENTFOWLS), 
THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF  ITEM NO. 0207.13.91, 0207.14.91,  0207.14.21 IN 
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF.

0207139100 KGM FRESH: 0 0 0 0 0

0207139101 KGM BONE-IN 13,189,843 0 70,255 13,748,439 27,008,538

0207139102 KGM BONELESS 11,972,686 201,456 676,234 7,461,580 20,311,956

0207142100 KGM LIVERS, FROZEN 1,404 0 0 0 1,404
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Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 69,697,500 KGMPoultry - Chicken

0207149100 KGM FROZEN: 0 0 0 0 0

0207149101 KGM BONE-IN 14,580,491 0 0 95,760 14,676,251

0207149102 KGM BONELESS 19,420,002 104,960 189,990 4,419,554 24,134,506

0209002100 KGM FAT OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFFITEM NO. 0209.00.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

0210991100 KGM MEAT OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, SALTED, IN BRINE, DRIED 
OR SMOKED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0210.99.11 IN THE LIST 
OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

1601002100 KGM SAUSAGES AND SIMILAR PRODUCTS, MADE FROM  MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OF BLOOD 
OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, AND FOOD PREPARATIONS 
BASED ON THOSE PRODUCTS (OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS OR MADE 
FROM SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1601.00.21 or 
1601.00.22 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

1602321200 KGM PREPARED MEALS, MADE FROM FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS 
(OTHER THAN SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES, MEALS IN CANS OR GLASS JARS AND 
MEALS MADE FROM SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 
1602.32.12 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

263,004 0 0 0 263,004

1602329300 KGM PREPARED OR PRESERVED MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD OF FOWLS OF THE 
SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN PREPARED MEALS IN  CANS OR 
GLASS JARS, SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES AND PRODUCTS MADE FROM SPENT 
FOWLS) THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.32.93, 1602.32.94 (bone in) 
OR 1602.32.95 (boneless) IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

1602329301 KGM BONE-IN 931,022 0 0 1,490 932,512
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Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 69,697,500 KGMPoultry - Chicken

1602329402 KGM BONELESS 9,980,413 0 420,486 6,175,666 16,576,565

104,178,84331,972,6141,356,965376,87470,472,390Total for Poultry - Chicken:
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Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 5,588,000 KGMPoultry-Turkey

0105991100 KGM LIVE TURKEYS, WEIGHING MORE THAN 185 G,  THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF 
ITEM NO. 0105.99.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE 
TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 117,393 0 0 117,393

MEAT AND OFFAL OF TURKEYS, FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN, NOT CUT IN PIECES, 
THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.24.11, 0207.24.91, 0207.25.11, 
0207.25.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0207241100 KGM CANNER PACK FRESH 0 65,523 0 0 65,523

0207249100 KGM CONSUMER PACK FRESH 0 0 0 0 0

0207251100 KGM CANNER PACK FROZEN 0 0 0 0 0

0207259100 KGM CONSUMER PACK FROZEN 0 0 0 0 0

CUTS OF MEAT AND OFFAL, INCLUDING LIVERS, OF TURKEYS, FRESH, CHILLED OR 
FROZEN, THATARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.26.10, 0207.27.11, 
0207.27.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN  THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0207261000 KGM FRESH: 1,764,754 1,166,157 45,331 365,908 3,342,150

0207261001 KGM BONE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
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0207261002 KGM BONELESS 0 0 0 0 0

0207271100 KGM LIVERS, FROZEN 0 0 0 0 0

0207279100 KGM FROZEN: 3,596,781 380,770 0 239,228 4,216,779

0207279101 KGM BONE-IN 0 0 0 0 0

0207279102 KGM BONELESS 0 0 0 0 0

0209002300 KGM TURKEY FAT THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFFITEM NO. 0209.00.23 IN THE LIST OF 
TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

0210901400 KGM MEAT OF TURKEYS, SALTED, IN BRINE, DRIED  OR SMOKED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED 
UNDER TARIFFITEM NO. 0210.90.14 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

1,952 0 0 0 1,952

0210901401 KGM BONE-IN 0 0 0 0 0

0210901402 KGM BONELESS 0 0 0 0 0
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Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 5,588,000 KGMPoultry-Turkey

1601003100 KGM SAUSAGES AND SIMILAR PRODUCTS, MADE FROM  MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD 
OF TURKEYS, AND FOOD PREPARATIONS BASED ON THOSE PRODUCTS (OTHER 
THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT  ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM 
NO.1601.00.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT

59,486 0 0 526,272 585,758

1602203100 KGM PREPARED OR PRESERVED LIVER PASTE, MADE FROM TURKEYS (OTHER THAN IN 
CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.20.31 IN 
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

1602311200 KGM PREPARED MEALS, MADE FROM TURKEYS (OTHER  THAN SPECIALLY DEFINED 
MIXTURES), THAT ARECLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.31.12 IN THE LIST 
OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

1602319300 KGM PREPARED OR PRESERVED MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD OF TURKEYS (OTHER 
THAN PREPARED MEALS AND SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES AND  OTHER THAN IN 
CANS OR GLASS JARS) THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.31.93 IN 
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE

159,478 0 21,490 327,140 508,108

1602319301 KGM BONE-IN 0 0 0 0 0

1602319302 KGM BONELESS 0 0 0 0 0
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Shortage To Compete To Export Total
Access Level: 69,697,500 KGMPoultry-Turkey

1602202100 KGM PREPARED OR PRESERVED LIVER PASTE, MADE FROM FOWLS OF THE SPECIES 
GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT IS CLASSIFIED 
UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.20.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

8,837,6641,458,54866,8211,729,8435,582,451Total for Poultry-Turkey:
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	Total for Broiler Hatching Eggs:
	Cheese
	Access Level: 20,411,866 KGM
	20411866
	0406101000
	Access Level: 20,411,866 KGM
	KGM
	276,632
	276632
	0
	127102
	0

	127,102
	127102
	0
	403,734






	0406201100
	KGM
	29,087
	29087
	0
	294
	0
	29,381






	0406209100
	KGM
	370,194
	370194
	0
	502953
	0

	502,953
	502953
	0
	873,147






	0406301000
	KGM
	2,130,749
	2130749
	0
	1212989
	0

	1,212,989
	1212989
	0
	3,343,738






	0406401000
	KGM
	1,443,885
	1443885
	0
	0
	0
	1,443,885






	0406901100
	KGM
	1,499,745
	1499745
	0
	900319
	0

	900,319
	900319
	0
	2,400,064






	0406902100
	KGM
	383,290
	383290
	0
	0
	0
	383,290






	0406903100
	KGM
	1,492,313
	1492313
	0
	0
	0
	1,492,313






	0406904100
	KGM
	3,374,284
	3374284
	0
	0
	0
	3,374,284








	Cheese
	20411866
	0406905100
	Access Level: 20,411,866 KGM
	KGM
	155,546
	155546
	0
	0
	0
	155,546






	0406906100
	KGM
	266,828
	266828
	0
	169924
	0

	169,924
	169924
	0
	436,752






	0406907100
	KGM
	2,933,348
	2933348
	0
	226
	0
	2,933,574






	0406908100
	KGM
	530,746
	530746
	0
	0
	0
	530,746






	0406909100
	KGM
	458,248
	458248
	0
	0
	0
	458,248






	0406909300
	KGM
	1,841,583
	1841583
	0
	44815
	0

	44,815
	44815
	0
	1,886,398






	0406909500
	KGM
	892,581
	892581
	0
	6439
	0

	6,439
	6439
	0
	899,020






	0406909800
	KGM
	3,356,695
	3356695
	0
	63394
	0

	63,394
	63394
	0
	3,420,089








	Chicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv)
	Access Level: 24,619,308 NMB
	24619308
	0105112100
	Access Level: 24,619,308 NMB
	NMB
	16,363,637
	16363637.430542
	0
	0
	0
	16,363,637








	Total for Chicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv):
	Eggs
	Access Level: 491,321 KGM
	491321
	0408111000
	Access Level: 491,321 KGM
	KGM
	49,900
	49900
	0
	0
	0
	49,900






	0408911000
	KGM
	267,765
	267765
	0
	45492
	0

	45,492
	45492
	0
	313,257






	3502111000
	KGM
	1,163,401
	1163401
	3,647,081
	3647081
	0
	0
	4,810,482








	Eggs
	Access Level: 2,130,525 KGM
	2130525
	0408191000
	Access Level: 2,130,525 KGM
	KGM
	397,957
	397957
	1,269,681
	1269681
	922465
	0

	922,465
	922465
	0
	2,590,103






	0408991000
	KGM
	184,235
	184235
	559,292
	559292
	110450
	0

	110,450
	110450
	0
	853,977






	2106905100
	KGM
	1,854,042
	1854042
	401,657
	401657
	16607
	0

	16,607
	16607
	0
	2,272,306






	3502191000
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0








	Eggs
	Access Level: 5,863,953 DZN
	5863953
	0407001822
	Access Level: 5,863,953 DZN
	DZN
	3,122,469
	3122469
	6,794,901
	6794901
	0
	0
	9,917,370








	Eggs
	Access Level: 8,547,008 DZN
	8547008
	0407001800
	Access Level: 8,547,008 DZN
	DZN
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0407001820
	DZN
	8,579,844
	8579844
	2,573,685
	2573685
	0
	0
	11,153,529






	0407001821
	DZN
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0407001890
	DZN
	93,600
	93600
	0
	0
	0
	93,600








	Margarine
	Access Level: 7,558,000 KGM
	7558000
	0000000000
	Access Level: 7,558,000 KGM
	KGM

	1517101000
	KGM
	2,228,102
	2228102
	0
	0
	0
	2,228,102






	1517902100
	KGM
	1,365,865
	1365865
	0
	0
	0
	1,365,865








	Poultry - Chicken
	Access Level: 69,697,500 KGM
	69697500
	0105929100
	Access Level: 69,697,500 KGM
	KGM
	115,280
	115280.25
	70,458
	70458
	18094.5
	0

	18,095
	18094.5
	0
	203,833






	0207119100
	KGM
	1,192
	1192.40087890625
	0
	51994.0372619629
	0

	51,994
	51994.0372619629
	0
	53,186






	0207129100
	KGM
	17,053
	17053
	0
	36
	0
	17,089






	0207139100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207139101
	KGM
	13,189,843
	13189843.2895241
	0
	13748438.9367399
	70,255

	13,748,439
	13748438.9367399
	70255.341796875
	27,008,538






	0207139102
	KGM
	11,972,686
	11972685.6572533
	201,456
	201455.864746094
	7461580.19728088
	676,234

	7,461,580
	7461580.19728088
	676234.123535156
	20,311,956






	0207142100
	KGM
	1,404
	1403.87574005127
	0
	0
	0
	1,404








	Poultry - Chicken
	69697500
	0207149100
	Access Level: 69,697,500 KGM
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207149101
	KGM
	14,580,491
	14580491
	0
	95760
	0

	95,760
	95760
	0
	14,676,251






	0207149102
	KGM
	19,420,002
	19420002
	104,960
	104960
	4419554
	189,990

	4,419,554
	4419554
	189990
	24,134,506






	0209002100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0210991100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1601002100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602321200
	KGM
	263,004
	263004
	0
	0
	0
	263,004






	1602329300
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602329301
	KGM
	931,022
	931022
	0
	1490
	0

	1,490
	1490
	0
	932,512








	Poultry - Chicken
	69697500
	1602329402
	Access Level: 69,697,500 KGM
	KGM
	9,980,413
	9980413
	0
	6175666
	420,486

	6,175,666
	6175666
	420486
	16,576,565








	Poultry-Turkey
	Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
	5588000
	0105991100
	Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
	KGM
	0
	117,393
	117392.839599609
	0
	0
	117,393






	0207241100
	KGM
	0
	65,523
	65523.466796875
	0
	0
	65,523






	0207249100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207251100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207259100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207261000
	KGM
	1,764,754
	1764753.97095156
	1,166,157
	1166156.63082504
	365908.36328125
	45,331

	365,908
	365908.36328125
	45331.2973632813
	3,342,150






	0207261001
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0








	Poultry-Turkey
	5588000
	0207261002
	Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207271100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207279100
	KGM
	3,596,781
	3596781
	380,770
	380770
	239228
	0

	239,228
	239228
	0
	4,216,779






	0207279101
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207279102
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0209002300
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0210901400
	KGM
	1,952
	1952
	0
	0
	0
	1,952






	0210901401
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0210901402
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0








	Poultry-Turkey
	5588000
	1601003100
	Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
	KGM
	59,486
	59486
	0
	526272
	0

	526,272
	526272
	0
	585,758






	1602203100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602311200
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602319300
	KGM
	159,478
	159478
	0
	327140
	21,490

	327,140
	327140
	21490
	508,108






	1602319301
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602319302
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0








	Poultry-Turkey
	Access Level: 69,697,500 KGM
	69697500
	1602202100
	Access Level: 69,697,500 KGM
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0









